The Bear River Region (comprised of Box Elder, Cache, and Rich Counties) has traditionally reported Point 
in Time (PIT) count unsheltered homeless figures ranging from one (1) to five (5) individuals on a given night 
in January.  The PIT count, completed in January 2024, found one hundred and thirty seven (137) sheltered 
and twenty (20) unsheltered homeless individuals.  Sheltered homeless primarily receive services through 
domestic violence shelters in Logan and Brigham City.  The closest emergency shelter is in Ogden, Utah. 

A Warming Center for unhoused individuals and families operates during the winter months, providing